
 

 
 
 
 

    

 .....when words don’t seem enough 
 

…....a thoughtful gift  to honor a milestone 

 

Your faithful prayer support                                                        
and generous donations provide ongoing                                                  

to comfort, nurture and love our residents  

at all our Sites! 

 

FIVE WAYS to Give  
 
1. Online - Website: www.shepherdscare.org  
2. E-mail - pastoralcare@shepherdscare.org  
    to help with set up of Pre-authorization  
3. Donate through ATBCares -  
 https://www.atbcares.com/  
4. Drop off donation at any Shepherd’s Care  
    Reception.  
5. Mail a cheque to  

ATTENTION: Randy Tonn 
   Shepherd’s Care Foundation  

12601-135 Ave, Edmonton, AB  T5L 5B2 
Phone: (587) 756-3000 

PASTORAL CARE &  

CHAPLAINCY SERVICES  

 
 
 
 
 

Prayer request - send to:  
pastoralcare@shepherdscare.org 

in a caring 

Christian environment! 

http://www.shepherdscare.org
https://www.atbcares.com/


Pastoral Care & Chaplaincy Office Hours: Monday—Friday 8:00—4:15 PM 
For emergency situations, please contact your Site Nursing Program Manager. 

SHEPHERD’S CARE FOUNDATION  

Rev. Blair Ewaskow   
Chaplain 
780-903-9771  
bewaskow@shepherdscare.org 
Vanguard Campus 

Karin Ristau 
Pastoral Care Assistant - 
Volunteer 
780-463-9810 
kristau@shepherdscare.org 
Office at Millwoods Campus 

Pastoral Care & Chaplaincy Team 

Rev. Fred George 
Chaplain 
780-733-3309 
fgeorge@shepherdscare.org 
Kensington Village LTC & DSL, Greenfield   

 

Rev. Dr. Gerry Paulson 
Campus Pastor 
780-732-5648  
gpaulson@shepherdscare.org 
Kensington Village Campus 

Rev. Dale Reddekopp 
Chaplain 
780-461-3759 
dreddekopp@shepherdscare.org 
Millwoods LTC & DSL 

Diane Paulson 
Pastoral Care Assistant 
780-447-3840 Ext. 4496 
dpaulson@shepherdscare.org 
Kensington Village Campus 

Then I will give you shepherds after my own heart,  

who will lead you with knowledge and understanding.  Jeremiah 3:15 

 Special requests 

Our active  community of faith demonstrates true           

pastoral care by nurturing, helping and sustaining one 

another.  As our people have burdens that are more 

than one person should bear, we are there to help. 

PASTORAL CARE MINISTRIES 

With dignity, respect and honor,  

our Pastors and Chaplains  

can assist residents, family,  

staff and volunteers  

who may need help 

with the following: 

 

 

 Pastoral Care Visits  

 Hospital Visits 

 Meaning and Purpose in Life 

 Prayer Support 

 Sunday Services, Chapels, Bible 

Studies, Bi-lingual Communion 

Services and Hymn Sings   

 Crisis & Grief Counseling, support, 

comfort and guidance   

 Quarterly Memorial  Services  

 Funeral Services or Ceremonies 

 Interdisciplinary Care Conferences 

 Christian Community Clergy 

Networking 

& 

Bethel Pentecostal Church 
5410 53 Ave,  
Barrhead, AB  
T7N 1C4  
780-674-3529 
office@barrheadbethel.ca 

Rev. Jenny Dannhauer  
Chaplain 
780-977-3575 
jdannhauer@shepherdscare.org 
Eden House Campus 

LTC - Long Term Care          

 DSL - Designated Supportive Living  


